
Classement

Adulte

Dames

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1282 Flueckiger Angéline Travers 1974 35:04,4

2 1077 Crausaz Morgane Soulce 1992 37:23,1 02:18,7

3 1232 Rein Odile Sonvilier 1988 37:39,6 02:35,2

4 1309 Pape-Juillard Chantal Damvant 1971 37:41,7 02:37,3

5 1115 Froidevaux Marianne Les Breuleux 1980 37:58,2 02:53,8

6 1285 Schnegg Alizée Sorvilier 1991 38:37,0 03:32,6

7 1256 Vallat Carmen
Villars-sur-

fontenais
1976 39:03,2 03:58,8

8 1048 Brunott-queloz Klasina St-brais 1980 41:13,2 06:08,8

9 1101 Erard Natacha La Chaux-de-fonds 1985 41:22,2 06:17,8

10 1152 Isler Sarah La Chaux-de-fonds 1990 41:42,6 06:38,2

11 1028 Boil Fabienne Boécourt 1977 41:44,2 06:39,8

12 1076 Crausaz Geneviève Soulce 1963 41:57,4 06:53,0

13 1079 Crelier Valérie Bure 1970 42:40,0 07:35,6

14 1148 Horner Céline Malleray 1989 42:41,9 07:37,5

15 1042 Bron Elisa Montsevelier 1999 42:46,5 07:42,1

16 1005 Argilli Julia La Chaux-de-fonds 1993 43:39,5 08:35,1

17 1075 Cortat Geneviève Courroux 1968 44:32,4 09:28,0

18 1022 Beljean Favre Joanie Chézard 1980 44:44,8 09:40,5

19 1162 Lachat Romane Delémont 1997 45:21,6 10:17,2

20 1245 Steiner Zéline Tavannes 1977 45:35,2 10:30,9

21 1318 Boillat Véronique Les Breuleux 1976 45:57,8 10:53,5

22 1199 Morand Myriam Bévilard 1960 46:14,0 11:09,6

23 1041 Bron Céline Montsevelier 1973 46:13,8 11:09,5

24 1179 Maître Yoric St-ursanne 1996 46:30,1 11:25,8

25 1062 Chatelain Marie-Claude Tramelan 1954 46:53,3 11:48,9

26 1088 Delétoile Rébecca Sonvilier 1968 47:07,6 12:03,2

27 1050 Camenzind Iris Neuchatel 1992 48:00,5 12:56,1

28 1185 Mergy Françoise Courgenay 1954 48:03,5 12:59,1

29 1118 Frossard Gabrielle La Chaux-de-fonds 1989 48:04,6 13:00,2

30 1284 Rebetez Anne Les Genevez JU 1979 48:18,6 13:14,2

31 1082 Crevoiserat Émilie Les Breuleux 1985 48:42,8 13:38,4

32 1163 Lachat Séverine Saignelégier 1981 48:44,1 13:39,7

33 1280 Cattin Sandra Saignelégier 1977 48:44,1 13:39,7

34 1111 Freléchox Caroline Les Bois 1984 48:48,2 13:43,8

35 1150 Huber Emmanuelle Cornol 1991 48:48,2 13:43,8

36 1295 Nobel Caroline La Chaux-de-Fonds 1966 48:55,9 13:51,5

37 1181 Mano Wendy La Chaux-de-fonds 1990 49:04,6 14:00,2

38 1054 Cattin Maude La Ferrière 1997 49:06,8 14:02,4
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39 1221 Parrat Nadia Muriaux 1981 49:10,8 14:06,4

40 1064 Chételat-peuto Maud Vicques 1972 49:12,9 14:08,5

41 1176 Maitre Sydney Vicques 1998 49:23,6 14:19,2

42 1210 Nicoulin Isabelle Courcelon 1970 49:32,4 14:28,1

43 1007 Argilli Natacha La Chaux-de-fonds 1965 49:46,3 14:41,9

44 1251 Toutain virgnie Sonceboz 1981 49:48,9 14:44,5

45 1074 Corbat sarah Sonceboz 1981 49:49,7 14:45,3

46 1161 Lachat Clotilde Erlach 1982 49:50,7 14:46,3

47 1055 Cerf Maryline St-blaise 1979 49:50,4 14:46,0

48 1279 Goparini Denise Choëx 1958 50:05,8 15:01,4

49 1242 Scheidegger Estelle Neuchâtel 1992 50:17,0 15:12,7

50 1138 Gogniat Salomé Glovelier 1998 50:27,7 15:23,4

51 1192 Minder Cindy Malleray 1983 50:36,3 15:31,9

52 1092 Donzé Léane Châtillon 1998 50:36,9 15:32,5

53 1114 Froidevaux Lise Saignelégier 1984 50:38,1 15:33,8

54 1140 Grava Stéphanie Les Breuleux 1988 50:41,6 15:37,2

55 1249 Tarchini Antonella Saignelégier 1992 50:46,0 15:41,6

56 1299 Truong Nadia Les Vieux-Prés 1978 50:57,8 15:53,4

57 1156 Jubin Marine Alle 1992 51:02,0 15:57,6

58 1209 Nicoulin Audrey Courcelon 1996 51:12,2 16:07,8

59 1255 Tschopp Cécile Delémont 1998 51:22,4 16:18,0

60 1084 Csernoch Maria Chaux De Fonds 1963 51:35,5 16:31,1

61 1023 Berbier Fabienne Vicques 1977 51:35,6 16:31,2

62 1000 Achermann Marion Tavannes 1982 51:55,3 16:50,9

63 1046 Broquet Giselène Courroux 1982 52:02,6 16:58,2

64 1265 Vuilleumier Stéphanie Saignelégier 1978 52:19,2 17:14,8

65 1314 Girardin Julie Cornol 1988 52:34,2 17:29,8

66 1134 Glardon Estelle Le Locle 1975 52:56,7 17:52,3

67 1159 Koller Anne Delémont 1990 52:59,1 17:54,7

68 1104 Faivre Marie Montignez 1967 53:02,6 17:58,2

69 1188 Metafuni Melissa Courgenay 1992 53:25,6 18:21,2

70 1313 Coeudevez Laure Glovelier 1988 53:48,9 18:44,5

71 1137 Gogniat Marie-Claire Les Genevez 1954 54:12,9 19:08,5

72 1016 Baume Mélissa Les Breuleux 1995 54:15,3 19:10,9

73 1073 Comment-loichat Justine Courtedoux 1988 54:20,9 19:16,5

74 1312 Guerdat Virginie Delémont 1989 54:36,7 19:32,4

75 1174 Maitre Céline Porrentruy 1992 54:38,9 19:34,5

76 1043 Bron Marinette Montsevelier 1978 54:45,0 19:40,7

77 1230 Rais Pamela Les Breuleux 1981 54:57,9 19:53,5

78 1175 Maitre Maryline Montfaucon 1984 54:58,9 19:54,5
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79 1059 Charmillot Jocelyne Vicques 1968 55:55,2 20:50,8

80 1177 Maître Sarah Bassecourt 1981 56:21,5 21:17,1

81 1106 Fleury Corine Aïre 1962 56:23,2 21:18,8

82 1270 Willemin Faustine Courtételle 1991 56:45,0 21:40,7

83 1202 Mosset Gabrielle Vicques 1985 56:52,8 21:48,4

84 1233 Rérat Mathilde Courtedoux 1992 57:15,9 22:11,5

85 1127 Gerber Séverine Saignelégier 1993 58:25,3 23:20,9

86 1019 Baume Valentine Les Breuleux 1992 58:27,5 23:23,1

87 1017 Baume Ophélie Les Breuleux 1997 58:33,7 23:29,3

88 1316 Charotton Céline Boudevilliers 1983 59:38,3 24:33,9

89 1154 Joly Fabienne Saignelégier 1961 59:48,0 24:43,6

90 1315 Dänzer Jésabelle Peseux 1993 59:55,7 24:51,3

91 1281 Chemben Lutchmee Delémont 1962 01:00:39 25:35,0

92 1323 Froidevaux Sophie Saignelégier 1986 01:01:13 26:08,1

Hommes 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1198 Morand Michael Les Morands 1983 31:30,9

2 1321 Aeschlimann Gilles  Le Locle 1979 33:02,6 01:31,7

3 1085 Cuche Loïc GS Malleray - Bévilard 1992 33:04,5 01:33,6

4 1063 Chenal Raphaël GS Tabeillon 1974 33:12,8 01:42,0

5 1258 Varé Lionel GS Ajoie 1985 33:45,8 02:14,9

6 1257 Vallat Pierre-Alain Les Courses du Mont-Terrible1975 33:58,8 02:27,9

7 1240 Schaedler Demian St-imier 1980 34:07,9 02:37,0

8 1194 Miserez Xavier Glovelier 1982 34:19,4 02:48,5

9 1303 Jordy Stève Saignelégier 1975 34:21,0 02:50,1

10 1184 Mendes Alipio Cross-Club La Chaux de Fonds1965 34:25,6 02:54,7

11 1026 Beuret Laurent Team Humard velo-passion1986 34:52,8 03:21,9

12 1109 Flueckiger Christian Marti Sports 1972 35:03,7 03:32,9

13 1325 Surdez Gilles Montfaucon 1976 35:10,4 03:39,5

14 1182 Marlier Nathanael SRB/Team Produsport 1973 35:10,5 03:39,6

15 1125 Gerber Eric GS Tabeillon 1965 35:17,0 03:46,1

16 1324 Montavon Jacques Delémont 1968 35:25,4 03:54,5

17 1001 Allimann Baptiste Delémont 1984 35:40,6 04:09,7

18 1081 Crevoiserat Dominique fsg Bassecourt 1970 35:54,4 04:23,5

19 1034 Bonati Jonas Bobo Sport Boncourt 1999 35:55,1 04:24,2

20 1238 Sandoz Xavier Le Locle 1993 35:59,6 04:28,7

21 1216 Pagani Livio Otelfingen 1982 36:02,8 04:31,9

22 1164 Lachat Stéphane Moutier 1981 36:04,2 04:33,3

23 1219 Paratte Bastien CA Courtelary 1985 36:07,3 04:36,4

24 1196 Monin Xavier GS Tabeillon 1993 36:19,1 04:48,2

25 1217 Pagnot Francis Bonnétage 1988 36:21,3 04:50,4

26 1066 Chèvre Silver SCB 1976 36:31,9 05:01,1
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27 1195 Monin François GS Tabeillon 1992 36:41,0 05:10,1

28 1047 Brot David Maiche (france) 1973 36:42,4 05:11,5

29 1027 Beuret Luc US Montfaucon 1993 36:43,0 05:12,1

30 1135 Gogniat Dominique Les Genevez 1952 36:48,6 05:17,7

31 1229 Quoibion Maxime Cross-Club La Chaux-de-Fonds1989 36:52,4 05:21,5

32 1206 Münch Patrick VCODelémont 1968 36:53,9 05:23,1

33 1053 Cattin Joël Delémont 1990 36:54,2 05:23,3

34 1056 Chaignat Laurent Saignelégier 1981 36:55,2 05:24,3

35 1141 Gremaud Sébastien GSFM 1987 36:55,5 05:24,6

36 1061 Charmillot Lucien Courtételle 1963 36:56,0 05:25,1

37 1215 Oliveira Manuel Cross-Club La Chaux de Fonds1969 37:01,7 05:30,8

38 1197 Morand Jean-Pierre Les Morands 1959 37:08,7 05:37,8

39 1072 Christen Michael Fc Rebeuvelier 1980 37:11,5 05:40,6

40 1319 Gigon Gervais PORRENTRUY 1976 37:27,9 05:57,0

41 1260 Vazquez Carlos Vicques 1977 37:45,6 06:14,7

42 1119 Frund Aurélien FSG Alle 1978 37:58,4 06:27,6

43 1002 Allimann Denis Courfaivre 1971 38:05,5 06:34,6

44 1246 Stoecklin rodolphe bcm 1975 38:18,7 06:47,8

45 1205 Müller Laurent Tavannes 1998 38:26,8 06:55,9

46 1037 Botteron Meryl La Sagne 1992 38:34,4 07:03,5

47 1143 Guerne Sacha SSGEL 1979 38:39,9 07:09,1

48 1272 Willemin Romain La Ferrière 1997 38:45,6 07:14,7

49 1253 Treuthardt Pierre Chézard-st-martin 1978 38:46,9 07:16,0

50 1293 Murrell Craig FSG Courroux-Courcelon1970 38:46,9 07:16,0

51 1266 Watrin Mathieu La Chaux-de-fonds 1985 38:48,0 07:17,1

52 1268 Wermeille Steve Lajoux 1975 38:48,9 07:18,0

53 1105 Fernandes Perdro Courgenay 1971 38:49,8 07:18,9

54 1117 Froidevaux Sébastien Les Breuleux 1981 38:51,5 07:20,6

55 1107 Fleury Jean-Marc GS Tabeillon 1961 38:54,2 07:23,4

56 1288 Gandolfo Mario Cornol 1991 38:55,8 07:25,0

57 1049 Bühler sébastien Bassecourt 1979 38:56,5 07:25,6

58 1183 Membrez Christian GS Tabeillon 1962 38:56,9 07:26,0

59 1291 Stänz Lucien Rossemaison 2000 39:00,0 07:29,1

60 1098 Egli Simon Ski club Saignelégier 1998 39:01,6 07:30,8

61 1108 Flückiger Francis Cornol 1961 39:07,7 07:36,8

62 1011 Azorin Sébastien Courroux 1980 39:07,5 07:36,6

63 1015 Baumann Arnaud Bern 1986 39:09,0 07:38,2

64 1112 Fresard Celien Le Bemont 1994 39:11,3 07:40,5

65 1113 Fresta Michaël St-imier 1987 39:13,0 07:42,1

66 1247 Straumann Alain Cross club la chaux de fonds 1972 39:13,0 07:42,1

67 1170 Lucchina Julien Delémont 1978 39:16,5 07:45,6

68 1160 Kornmayer Alex Ski Club Saignelégier 1983 39:16,3 07:45,4

69 1204 Mouttet Jérôme BärenClub 1977 39:22,7 07:51,8

70 1129 Gigandet Luca Courroux Jura 1986 39:22,7 07:51,8

71 1142 Grossenbacher Dimitri Saint-imier 1993 39:22,4 07:51,5

72 1223 Parret Damien St-imier 1992 39:26,6 07:55,7
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73 1036 Botteron Delvyn La Sagne 1995 39:30,5 07:59,6

74 1224 Paupe Eric Porrentruy 1966 39:39,8 08:08,9

75 1237 Rubeli Sylvain Le Noirmont 1980 39:42,8 08:11,9

76 1008 Arm Pierre CCN 1960 39:47,5 08:16,6

77 1228 Personeni Alberto Le Noirmont 1967 39:50,7 08:19,8

78 1083 Csernoch Andras Chaux De Fonds 1998 39:54,8 08:23,9

79 1276 Zuber Raphaël Develier 1977 39:56,6 08:25,7

80 1306 Aubert Vincent Porrentruy 1990 39:59,0 08:28,1

81 1267 Wermeille Johan St-imier 1984 39:59,5 08:28,6

82 1189 Meyer Nicolas Saint-imier 1969 40:01,1 08:30,2

83 1301 Charmillot Patrick Vicques 1969 40:11,5 08:40,6

84 1171 Lüthi Timon Les Emibois 1986 40:12,0 08:41,1

85 1214 Oliveira Leonel La Chaux De Fonds 1979 40:17,7 08:46,8

86 1308 Paratte Joris Saignelégier 1995 40:23,5 08:52,6

87 1302 Koller Jean-Claude Yan Orlandi Run 1972 40:30,5 08:59,7

88 1191 Migliano Luca Courtételle 1991 40:31,7 09:00,9

89 1298 Heusler Raphaël Coeuve 1974 40:36,8 09:06,0

90 1078 Crelier Stéphane Bure 1970 40:39,2 09:08,3

91 1172 Lüthi Tinu Plagne 1976 40:42,2 09:11,4

92 1033 Bonati Jean-Pierre Bobo Sport Boncourt 1960 40:55,7 09:24,8

93 1090 Docourt Laurentin CA Courtelary 1995 40:59,6 09:28,7

94 1147 Holzer Richard Rebeuvelier 1972 41:01,3 09:30,4

95 1070 Christe Quentin Mont-Terri XCO Team 1992 41:03,8 09:32,9

96 1168 Lommano Claudio Yanorlandirun 1974 41:03,8 09:32,9

97 1264 Vuillaume Célien Courgenay 1986 41:07,7 09:36,9

98 1311 Joliat Gérard VC Courtételle 1976 41:15,1 09:44,2

99 1212 Nougé Maxime Les Courses du Mont-Terrible1992 41:16,0 09:45,2

100 1018 Baume Pierrot Les Breuleux 1966 41:18,4 09:47,5

101 1139 Gomez Daniel Yan Orlandi Run 1973 41:23,9 09:53,0

102 1190 Michel Vivien HCFM II 1996 41:25,3 09:54,4

103 1305 Jeanguenat Alain GS Tabeillon 1972 41:26,9 09:56,0

104 1045 Broquet Eddy Courtételle 1982 41:32,4 10:01,5

105 1310 Lièvre Cédric Yan Orlandi Run 1972 41:32,7 10:01,8

106 1151 Huguenin Anthony Le Locle 1992 41:34,2 10:03,3

107 1213 Odiet Fabrice Develier 1976 41:35,8 10:04,9

108 1145 Haefliger Nicolas Saignelégier 1987 41:39,8 10:08,9

109 1091 Domon Eric GS Tabeillon 1967 41:41,2 10:10,3

110 1200 Möri Laurent Tavannes 1975 41:44,5 10:13,6

111 1269 Willemin Claude GS Tabeillon 1960 41:47,7 10:16,8

112 1009 Assunçao Jeshon HCFM II 1993 41:48,8 10:18,0

113 1087 De Luca Mirco Courtételle 1983 41:53,2 10:22,3

114 1294 Ramseyer Mathieu Courtemaîche 1989 42:01,8 10:30,9

115 1227 Perla Massimo Court 1976 42:07,2 10:36,4

116 1169 Longueira Juan La Chaux-de-fonds 1963 42:15,5 10:44,7

117 1326 Podhajeky Tomas Vélo Passion 1974 42:21,2 10:50,3

118 1080 Crevoiserat Alain Develier 1971 42:23,5 10:52,6
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119 1149 Huber Christian Courroux 1962 42:28,4 10:57,5

120 1271 Willemin Pierre-Alain GS Tabeillon 1962 42:29,3 10:58,4

121 1089 Dobler Jean-Robert GS Tabeillon 1956 42:31,7 11:00,8

122 1096 Eggenschwiler Jean-Luc GST 1957 42:31,5 11:00,7

123 1173 Mäder Alexandre St-imier 1993 42:39,5 11:08,6

124 1277 Zürcher Frédéric Cross Club Nidau 1968 42:43,8 11:12,9

125 1004 Arancibia justo Chaux De Fonds 1956 42:52,5 11:21,6

126 1307 Petermann Jules SAIGNELEGIER 1996 43:07,1 11:36,2

127 1297 Aubry Adrien Ski-Club Saignelégier 1968 43:11,8 11:40,9

128 1157 Kaufmann CORRADO Moutier 1958 43:12,8 11:42,0

129 1038 Bouille Samuel Delémont 1979 43:16,1 11:45,2

130 1222 Parrat Serge CCMJ 1969 43:20,4 11:49,5

131 1286 Schlüchter Pierre-Alain Rochefort 1959 43:26,6 11:55,7

132 1290 Schindler Quentin CA Courtelary 2001 43:33,2 12:02,3

133 1126 Gerber Henri Delémont 1946 43:34,5 12:03,7

134 1025 Beuret Célien Montfaucon 1979 43:37,1 12:06,2

135 1235 Rossé Christophe SC Vellerat 1982 43:39,2 12:08,3

136 1071 Christen Jérôme Bonfol 1981 43:44,9 12:14,0

137 1289 Beuchat Geoffrey GS Tabeillon 1996 43:49,4 12:18,5

138 1201 Morvan stephane Courtelary 1971 43:52,0 12:21,1

139 1248 Taillard Noa GSFM 2001 44:14,6 12:43,8

140 1058 Chapuis Julien Delémont 1986 44:19,7 12:48,8

141 1320 Schmied Félix Les Bois 1989 44:21,1 12:50,2

142 1110 Freléchoux Damien Boncourt 1984 44:25,4 12:54,5

143 1052 Cattin Eric hockey club Franches-Montagnes1989 44:29,5 12:58,6

144 1130 Gigon Maël HCFM II 1989 44:39,2 13:08,3

145 1244 Steiner Cédric Blackpearl Team 1971 44:41,3 13:10,4

146 1296 Aubry Eric Sonvilier 1968 44:41,3 13:10,4

147 1262 Voisard Pierre Courrendlin 1985 44:49,1 13:18,2

148 1322 Zaccomer Daniel Tramelan 1968 44:52,2 13:21,3

149 1122 Gabriele Sergio Courtételle 1982 44:53,9 13:23,0

150 1039 Braichet Gilles HCFM 2 1994 45:01,9 13:31,0

151 1102 Etter georges-alain cross club la chaux de fds1955 45:08,4 13:37,5

152 1095 Eggenschwiler Christophe Boécourt 1969 45:10,0 13:39,2

153 1304 Bartkowiak Nicolas Koestlach 1983 45:12,2 13:41,3

154 1158 Kerambrun Yann Renan 1974 45:13,0 13:42,1

155 1132 Girardin André Marin-epagnier 1959 45:16,8 13:45,9

156 1006 Argilli Massimiliano Cross Club La Chaux-de-Fonds1963 45:24,6 13:53,7

157 1120 Fuhrer Arnaud Porrentruy 1986 45:36,2 14:05,3

158 1207 Mundwiler Ludovic Boudry 1986 45:39,1 14:08,2

159 1124 Gerard david Sonvilier 1973 45:43,2 14:12,3

160 1020 Baume Yann GS Franches-Montagnes1980 45:45,6 14:14,7

161 1278 Ivone Luca GS Franches-Montagnes1976 45:50,1 14:19,2

162 1093 Dousse Christophe Le Noirmont 1968 45:56,1 14:25,2

163 1100 Erard Lucas La Chaux-de-fonds 1990 45:59,0 14:28,1

164 1116 Froidevaux Romain FSG Saignelégier 1976 46:05,1 14:34,2
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165 1239 Sauser Florian Le Noirmont 1972 46:05,8 14:34,9

166 1003 Andreadakis nikos Le Noirmont 1982 46:13,4 14:42,5

167 1300 Boillat Quentin EMIBOIS-MURIAUX 1993 46:15,0 14:44,2

168 1167 Leuenberger Jérôme Les Pommerats 1995 46:16,6 14:45,7

169 1218 Paillart Julien Saint-imier 1984 46:20,2 14:49,3

170 1099 Egli Thierry Ligerz 1973 46:30,5 14:59,6

171 1220 Paroz Raphaël Tavannes 1971 47:09,0 15:38,1

172 1231 Reber Valéry FSG Courroux-Courcelon1969 47:27,0 15:56,2

173 1068 Chopard Maël GSFM 2000 47:36,6 16:05,7

174 1069 Chopard Patrick GSFM 1973 47:37,7 16:06,8

175 1060 Charmillot Joël Les Breuleux 1993 47:56,1 16:25,2

176 1133 Girardin Fredy Epalinges 1945 48:03,3 16:32,4

177 1094 Dupré Raphaël Ski-Club Vellerat 1974 48:16,4 16:45,5

178 1121 Fuhrer Mathieu Porrentruy 1988 48:39,7 17:08,8

179 1292 Grandjean Mehdi Le Noirmont 1990 48:44,1 17:13,2

180 1180 Mano Jeremy La Chaux-de-fonds 1986 49:03,5 17:32,6

181 1097 Eggenschwiler Julien Les Genevez 1977 49:04,9 17:34,0

182 1234 Risse Michel CCMJ 1956 49:06,4 17:35,5

183 1155 Joray Gabriel Saignelégier 1962 49:08,2 17:37,3

184 1287 Meister Heinz Cross Club Nidau 1959 49:11,4 17:40,5

185 1178 Maître Thierry GS Tabeillon 1973 49:24,4 17:53,5

186 1131 Girard Styve Courgenay 1988 49:53,1 18:22,3

187 1166 Lehmann Swenn Tavannes 1999 50:05,7 18:34,9

188 1010 Azorin Diego Bassecourt 1947 50:22,2 18:51,3

189 1317 Teuscher Romain HCFM II 1993 50:47,0 19:16,1

190 1243 Siegenthaler Laurent Saignelégier 1994 51:00,8 19:29,9

191 1029 Boillat Bertrand HC Traine-les-pieds 1992 51:15,3 19:44,4

192 1283 Gérard Tom Sonvilier 2001 51:18,8 19:47,9

193 1203 Mouré Sébastien Ins 1980 51:28,1 19:57,2

194 1153 Joly Adrien Saignelégier 1961 51:35,2 20:04,4

195 1057 Chappatte Baptiste Les Breuleux 1987 52:09,9 20:39,0

196 1165 Lehmann Edouard Courrendlin 1985 52:10,3 20:39,4

197 1144 Gunsch Aljo Les Enfers 1992 52:50,5 21:19,7

198 1186 Méroz Laurent Le Noirmont 1990 53:22,0 21:51,1

199 1225 Pellaton Dimitri Le Noirmont 1984 53:28,4 21:57,5

200 1250 Theurillat Pierre-Henri Les Breuleux 1956 54:30,7 22:59,8

201 1136 Gogniat Francis Les Pommerats 1975 55:08,1 23:37,2

202 1146 Henz Jacques-André CAD 1969 55:40,0 24:09,1

203 1123 Geiser Matthieu Courtételle 1988 56:46,6 25:15,7

204 1013 Bastien CEDRIC Courtefontaine 1975 59:02,0 27:31,1

205 1067 Choffat Damien Coeuve 1961 01:00:01 28:30,3

206 1040 Braichet Imier Cornol 1986 01:00:46 29:15,5

207 1252 Treuthardt David Les Breuleux 1974 01:07:05 35:34,1
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Walking 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 3005 Nicole Pascal Chaux De Fonds 1962 55:31,4

2 3010 Wicht ronald littoral team nordic walking1952 55:50,2 00:18,8

3 3007 Robert Véronique Chézard 1978 58:09,2 02:37,9

4 3001 Boillat Emmanuelle Les Hauts Geneveys 1981 58:10,3 02:38,9

5 3000 Babey Myriam Bure 1965 00:22,6 04:51,2

6 3009 Terrier Luc Montignez 1967 00:31,6 05:00,2

7 3006 Oberli Murielle  --- 1969 01:44,4 06:13,0

8 3008 Roemer Christine Courfaivre 1970 01:44,3 06:13,0

9 3003 Donzel Yves ------------- 1957 02:07,5 06:36,2

10 3002 Chevre Jean-françois Seeland Runners & Walkers1947 02:47,7 07:16,3

11 3011 Scheidegger Tiziana La Chaux-de-Fonds 1981 17:28,0 21:56,6

12 3012 Dubois Natacha Le Locle 1977 17:29,0 21:57,7

Populaire Homme 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 2007 Boillat Arnaud GSFM 2001 29:47,0

2 2029 Kottelat Noé GSFM 2001 31:15,3 01:28,3

3 2039 Robert Gilles Chézard 1975 32:48,1 03:01,0

4 2037 Queloz Antonin GSFM 2002 32:54,9 03:07,9

5 2002 Babey Yannis CAFM 2003 39:17,8 09:30,8

6 2038 Queloz Clément GSFM 2004 40:12,6 10:25,5

7 2001 Babey Pascal Bure 1965 41:07,5 11:20,5

8 2004 Baillods Rubén Neuchâtel 2002 44:36,0 14:49,0

Populaire Femme 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 2032 Mettler Lucie Delémont 2000 38:18,8

2 2040 Schaller Melanie Bassecourt 1984 39:25,5 01:06,7

3 2022 Gosteli Emilie GSFM 2000 39:52,8 01:34,0

4 2014 Cattin FANNY La Ferrière 1999 41:13,1 02:54,3

5 2008 Boillat Nathalie Cross Club La Chaux-de-Fonds1976 41:22,3 03:03,4

6 2033 Pagotto Christelle Cormondrèche 1972 41:55,8 03:37,0

7 2042 Vazquez Teresa Bassecourt 1977 42:20,3 04:01,5

8 2013 Cattin Auréline Bassecourt 1997 42:30,9 04:12,1

9 2012 Bucher Joanne Bassecourt 1984 42:37,5 04:18,7

10 2044 Horner Audrey Les Breuleux 1987 44:46,3 06:27,5

11 2043 Ivone Adeline Le Noirmont 1977 44:50,8 06:32,0

12 2046 Steulet Nathalie Courtételle 1975 45:05,0 06:46,1

13 2048 Fournier Mélanie Le Noirmont 1994 45:39,5 07:20,7

14 2019 Dubois celine Les Breuleux 1984 45:40,7 07:21,9

15 2011 Briancourt Alexa Neuchatel 1971 46:27,2 08:08,4

16 2000 Aubry Marie - Christine La Chaux De Fonds 1958 46:31,9 08:13,1

17 2026 Keller Muriel La Chaux De Fonds 1968 46:32,9 08:14,1

18 2025 Joly Muriel GS FRanches-Montagnes1998 47:01,2 08:42,4

19 2035 Petrova Dilyana Neuchatel 1985 47:09,2 08:50,4

20 2016 Chevre Marie-Madeleine  Seeland Runners & Walkers1950 47:43,7 09:24,9
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Adulte

21 2009 Boillat Sieber Sylvie Les Breuleux 1986 48:08,0 09:49,2

22 2030 Liley Martha Gampelen 1965 49:42,5 11:23,6

23 2006 Blanchard Sophie Le Noirmont 1972 49:59,6 11:40,8

24 2024 Joly Carmen GS Franches-Montagnes1993 50:06,5 11:47,7

25 2047 Girardin Stéphanie Courgenay 1988 50:18,7 11:59,8

26 2021 Godat Nadia Les Bois 1969 50:33,5 12:14,7

27 2020 Girardi Sandra Saignelégier 1973 50:35,0 12:16,1

28 2027 Kohler Anne Delémont 1990 51:23,2 13:04,4

29 2010 Bonvallat Lyne Porrentruy 1991 51:26,2 13:07,4

30 2041 Theurillat Christel Porrentruy 1988 51:50,0 13:31,1

31 2003 Baillods Marjolaine Neuchâtel 1977 53:58,3 15:39,5

32 2028 Koller Delphine Courroux 1989 54:01,5 15:42,7

33 2031 Mateille Gwendoline Delémont 1990 58:59,6 20:40,8

34 2045 Meyer Mélissa Cornol 1993 59:27,0 21:08,1

Juniors Dames  1997 et plus jeunes 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1042 Bron Elisa FSG Courroux 1999 42:46,5

2 1162 Lachat Romane GS Tabeillon 1997 45:21,6 02:35,0

3 1054 Cattin Maude GSFM 1997 49:06,8 06:20,3

4 1176 Maitre Sydney Femina Vicques 1998 49:23,6 06:37,1

5 1138 Gogniat Salomé Glovelier 1998 50:27,7 07:41,2

6 1092 Donzé Léane Châtillon 1998 50:36,9 07:50,4

7 1255 Tschopp Cécile Delémont 1998 51:22,4 08:35,9

8 1017 Baume Ophélie Les Breuleux 1997 58:33,7 15:47,2

Juniors Hommes 1997 et plus jeunes 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1034 Bonati Jonas Bobo Sport Boncourt 1999 35:55,1

2 1205 Müller Laurent Tavannes 1998 38:26,8 02:31,6

3 1272 Willemin Romain La Ferrière 1997 38:45,6 02:50,4

4 1291 Stänz Lucien Rossemaison 2000 39:00,0 03:04,8

5 1098 Egli Simon Ski club Saignelégier 1998 39:01,6 03:06,5

6 1083 Csernoch Andras Chaux De Fonds 1998 39:54,8 03:59,6

7 1290 Schindler Quentin CA Courtelary 2001 43:33,2 07:38,1

8 1248 Taillard Noa GSFM 2001 44:14,6 08:19,5

9 1068 Chopard Maël GSFM 2000 47:36,6 11:41,5

10 1166 Lehmann Swenn Tavannes 1999 50:05,7 14:10,6

11 1283 Gérard Tom Sonvilier 2001 51:18,8 15:23,6

Elites Dames  1987 - 1996 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1077 Crausaz Morgane FSG Bassecourt 1992 37:23,1

2 1232 Rein Odile GSFM 1988 37:39,6 00:16,5

3 1285 Schnegg Alizée GS MB  / spadebikes.com1991 38:37,0 01:13,8

4 1152 Isler Sarah cross club Chaux-de-Fonds1990 41:42,6 04:19,5

5 1148 Horner Céline GSMB 1989 42:41,9 05:18,7

6 1005 Argilli Julia Cross Club La Chaux-de-Fonds1993 43:39,5 06:16,4

7 1179 Maître Yoric St-ursanne 1996 46:30,1 09:07,0
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Adulte

8 1050 Camenzind Iris Neuchatel 1992 48:00,5 10:37,3

9 1118 Frossard Gabrielle La Chaux-de-fonds 1989 48:04,6 10:41,5

10 1150 Huber Emmanuelle Cornol 1991 48:48,2 11:25,1

11 1181 Mano Wendy La Chaux-de-fonds 1990 49:04,6 11:41,5

12 1242 Scheidegger Estelle Neuchâtel 1992 50:17,0 12:53,9

13 1140 Grava Stéphanie Cross-club La Chaux-de-Fonds1988 50:41,6 13:18,5

14 1249 Tarchini Antonella Saignelégier 1992 50:46,0 13:22,9

15 1156 Jubin Marine Alle 1992 51:02,0 13:38,8

16 1209 Nicoulin Audrey Courcelon 1996 51:12,2 13:49,0

17 1314 Girardin Julie Mont-Terri XCO Team 1988 52:34,2 15:11,1

18 1159 Koller Anne Delémont 1990 52:59,1 15:36,0

19 1188 Metafuni Melissa Courgenay 1992 53:25,6 16:02,4

20 1313 Coeudevez Laure Glovelier 1988 53:48,9 16:25,8

21 1016 Baume Mélissa Les Breuleux 1995 54:15,3 16:52,1

22 1073 Comment-loichat Justine Courtedoux 1988 54:20,9 16:57,7

23 1312 Guerdat Virginie Delémont 1989 54:36,7 17:13,6

24 1174 Maitre Céline Porrentruy 1992 54:38,9 17:15,7

25 1270 Willemin Faustine Courtételle 1991 56:45,0 19:21,9

26 1233 Rérat Mathilde Courtedoux 1992 57:15,9 19:52,8

27 1127 Gerber Séverine Saignelégier 1993 58:25,3 21:02,2

28 1019 Baume Valentine Les Breuleux 1992 58:27,5 21:04,4

Elites Hommes 1987 - 1996 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1085 Cuche Loïc GS Malleray - Bévilard 1992 33:04,5

2 1238 Sandoz Xavier Le Locle 1993 35:59,6 02:55,1

3 1196 Monin Xavier GS Tabeillon 1993 36:19,1 03:14,6

4 1217 Pagnot Francis Bonnétage 1988 36:21,3 03:16,9

5 1195 Monin François GS Tabeillon 1992 36:41,0 03:36,5

6 1027 Beuret Luc US Montfaucon 1993 36:43,0 03:38,6

7 1229 Quoibion Maxime Cross-Club La Chaux-de-Fonds1989 36:52,4 03:47,9

8 1053 Cattin Joël Delémont 1990 36:54,2 03:49,8

9 1141 Gremaud Sébastien GSFM 1987 36:55,5 03:51,0

10 1037 Botteron Meryl La Sagne 1992 38:34,4 05:29,9

11 1288 Gandolfo Mario Cornol 1991 38:55,8 05:51,4

12 1112 Fresard Celien Le Bemont 1994 39:11,3 06:06,9

13 1113 Fresta Michaël St-imier 1987 39:13,0 06:08,6

14 1142 Grossenbacher Dimitri Saint-imier 1993 39:22,4 06:17,9

15 1223 Parret Damien St-imier 1992 39:26,6 06:22,1

16 1036 Botteron Delvyn La Sagne 1995 39:30,5 06:26,0

17 1306 Aubert Vincent Porrentruy 1990 39:59,0 06:54,5

18 1308 Paratte Joris Saignelégier 1995 40:23,5 07:19,1

19 1191 Migliano Luca Courtételle 1991 40:31,7 07:27,3

20 1090 Docourt Laurentin CA Courtelary 1995 40:59,6 07:55,1

21 1070 Christe Quentin Mont-Terri XCO Team 1992 41:03,8 07:59,3

22 1212 Nougé Maxime Les Courses du Mont-Terrible1992 41:16,0 08:11,6

23 1190 Michel Vivien HCFM II 1996 41:25,3 08:20,8
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Adulte

24 1151 Huguenin Anthony Le Locle 1992 41:34,2 08:29,7

25 1145 Haefliger Nicolas Saignelégier 1987 41:39,8 08:35,3

26 1009 Assunçao Jeshon HCFM II 1993 41:48,8 08:44,4

27 1294 Ramseyer Mathieu Courtemaîche 1989 42:01,8 08:57,4

28 1173 Mäder Alexandre St-imier 1993 42:39,5 09:35,0

29 1307 Petermann Jules SAIGNELEGIER 1996 43:07,1 10:02,6

30 1289 Beuchat Geoffrey GS Tabeillon 1996 43:49,4 10:44,9

31 1320 Schmied Félix Les Bois 1989 44:21,1 11:16,6

32 1052 Cattin Eric hockey club Franches-Montagnes1989 44:29,5 11:25,0

33 1130 Gigon Maël HCFM II 1989 44:39,2 11:34,8

34 1039 Braichet Gilles HCFM 2 1994 45:01,9 11:57,4

35 1100 Erard Lucas La Chaux-de-fonds 1990 45:59,0 12:54,5

36 1300 Boillat Quentin EMIBOIS-MURIAUX 1993 46:15,0 13:10,6

37 1167 Leuenberger Jérôme Les Pommerats 1995 46:16,6 13:12,1

38 1060 Charmillot Joël Les Breuleux 1993 47:56,1 14:51,7

39 1121 Fuhrer Mathieu Porrentruy 1988 48:39,7 15:35,2

40 1292 Grandjean Mehdi Le Noirmont 1990 48:44,1 15:39,6

41 1131 Girard Styve Courgenay 1988 49:53,1 16:48,7

42 1317 Teuscher Romain HCFM II 1993 50:47,0 17:42,5

43 1243 Siegenthaler Laurent Saignelégier 1994 51:00,8 17:56,3

44 1029 Boillat Bertrand HC Traine-les-pieds 1992 51:15,3 18:10,8

45 1057 Chappatte Baptiste Les Breuleux 1987 52:09,9 19:05,4

46 1144 Gunsch Aljo Les Enfers 1992 52:50,5 19:46,1

47 1186 Méroz Laurent Le Noirmont 1990 53:22,0 20:17,5

48 1123 Geiser Matthieu Courtételle 1988 56:46,6 23:42,1

Seniors Dames 1977 - 1986 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1115 Froidevaux Marianne Les Breuleux 1980 37:58,2

2 1048 Brunott-queloz Klasina St-brais 1980 41:13,2 03:15,1

3 1101 Erard Natacha La Chaux-de-fonds 1985 41:22,2 03:24,0

4 1028 Boil Fabienne Boécourt 1977 41:44,2 03:46,1

5 1022 Beljean Favre Joanie Chézard 1980 44:44,8 06:46,7

6 1245 Steiner Zéline Blackpearl Team 1977 45:35,2 07:37,1

7 1284 Rebetez Anne Les Genevez JU 1979 48:18,6 10:20,5

8 1082 Crevoiserat Émilie Les Breuleux 1985 48:42,8 10:44,7

9 1163 Lachat Séverine Saignelégier 1981 48:44,1 10:45,9

10 1280 Cattin Sandra Saignelégier 1977 48:44,1 10:45,9

11 1111 Freléchox Caroline Les Bois 1984 48:48,2 10:50,1

12 1221 Parrat Nadia Muriaux 1981 49:10,8 11:12,7

13 1251 Toutain virgnie Sonceboz 1981 49:48,9 11:50,7

14 1074 Corbat sarah Sonceboz 1981 49:49,7 11:51,6

15 1161 Lachat Clotilde Erlach 1982 49:50,7 11:52,5

16 1055 Cerf Maryline St-blaise 1979 49:50,4 11:52,3

17 1192 Minder Cindy GSMB 1983 50:36,3 12:38,2

18 1114 Froidevaux Lise GSFM 1984 50:38,1 12:40,0

19 1299 Truong Nadia Les Vieux-Prés 1978 50:57,8 12:59,7

Page 11 de 16 Jura Défi Chrono, 03.06.2016 



Classement
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20 1023 Berbier Fabienne Team Gaz'ailes 1977 51:35,6 13:37,4

21 1000 Achermann Marion Despe 1982 51:55,3 13:57,1

22 1046 Broquet Giselène Courroux 1982 52:02,6 14:04,4

23 1265 Vuilleumier Stéphanie SC Saigne 1978 52:19,2 14:21,0

24 1043 Bron Marinette Montsevelier 1978 54:45,0 16:46,9

25 1230 Rais Pamela Les Breuleux 1981 54:57,9 16:59,7

26 1175 Maitre Maryline Montfaucon 1984 54:58,9 17:00,8

27 1177 Maître Sarah Bassecourt 1981 56:21,5 18:23,3

28 1202 Mosset Gabrielle GobaTech 1985 56:52,8 18:54,6

29 1316 Charotton Céline Boudevilliers 1983 59:38,3 21:40,2

30 1315 Dänzer Jésabelle Peseux 1993 59:55,7 21:57,5

31 1323 Froidevaux Sophie Saignelégier 1986 01:01:13 23:14,4

Seniors Hommes 1977 - 1986 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1198 Morand Michael Les Morands 1983 31:30,9

2 1321 Aeschlimann Gilles  Le Locle 1979 33:02,6 01:31,7

3 1258 Varé Lionel GS Ajoie 1985 33:45,8 02:14,9

4 1240 Schaedler Demian St-imier 1980 34:07,9 02:37,0

5 1194 Miserez Xavier Glovelier 1982 34:19,4 02:48,5

6 1026 Beuret Laurent Team Humard velo-passion1986 34:52,8 03:21,9

7 1001 Allimann Baptiste Delémont 1984 35:40,6 04:09,7

8 1216 Pagani Livio Otelfingen 1982 36:02,8 04:31,9

9 1164 Lachat Stéphane Moutier 1981 36:04,2 04:33,3

10 1219 Paratte Bastien CA Courtelary 1985 36:07,3 04:36,4

11 1056 Chaignat Laurent Saignelégier 1981 36:55,2 05:24,3

12 1072 Christen Michael Fc Rebeuvelier 1980 37:11,5 05:40,6

13 1260 Vazquez Carlos Vicques 1977 37:45,6 06:14,7

14 1119 Frund Aurélien FSG Alle 1978 37:58,4 06:27,6

15 1143 Guerne Sacha SSGEL 1979 38:39,9 07:09,1

16 1253 Treuthardt Pierre Chézard-st-martin 1978 38:46,9 07:16,0

17 1266 Watrin Mathieu La Chaux-de-fonds 1985 38:48,0 07:17,1

18 1117 Froidevaux Sébastien Les Breuleux 1981 38:51,5 07:20,6

19 1049 Bühler sébastien Bassecourt 1979 38:56,5 07:25,6

20 1011 Azorin Sébastien Courroux 1980 39:07,5 07:36,6

21 1015 Baumann Arnaud Bern 1986 39:09,0 07:38,2

22 1170 Lucchina Julien Delémont 1978 39:16,5 07:45,6

23 1160 Kornmayer Alex Ski Club Saignelégier 1983 39:16,3 07:45,4

24 1204 Mouttet Jérôme BärenClub 1977 39:22,7 07:51,8

25 1129 Gigandet Luca Courroux Jura 1986 39:22,7 07:51,8

26 1237 Rubeli Sylvain Le Noirmont 1980 39:42,8 08:11,9

27 1276 Zuber Raphaël Develier 1977 39:56,6 08:25,7

28 1267 Wermeille Johan St-imier 1984 39:59,5 08:28,6

29 1171 Lüthi Timon Les Emibois 1986 40:12,0 08:41,1

30 1214 Oliveira Leonel La Chaux De Fonds 1979 40:17,7 08:46,8

31 1264 Vuillaume Célien Courgenay 1986 41:07,7 09:36,9

32 1045 Broquet Eddy Courtételle 1982 41:32,4 10:01,5
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33 1087 De Luca Mirco Courtételle 1983 41:53,2 10:22,3

34 1038 Bouille Samuel Delémont 1979 43:16,1 11:45,2

35 1025 Beuret Célien Montfaucon 1979 43:37,1 12:06,2

36 1235 Rossé Christophe SC Vellerat 1982 43:39,2 12:08,3

37 1071 Christen Jérôme Bonfol 1981 43:44,9 12:14,0

38 1058 Chapuis Julien Delémont 1986 44:19,7 12:48,8

39 1110 Freléchoux Damien Boncourt 1984 44:25,4 12:54,5

40 1262 Voisard Pierre Courrendlin 1985 44:49,1 13:18,2

41 1122 Gabriele Sergio Courtételle 1982 44:53,9 13:23,0

42 1304 Bartkowiak Nicolas Koestlach 1983 45:12,2 13:41,3

43 1120 Fuhrer Arnaud Porrentruy 1986 45:36,2 14:05,3

44 1207 Mundwiler Ludovic Boudry 1986 45:39,1 14:08,2

45 1020 Baume Yann GS Franches-Montagnes1980 45:45,6 14:14,7

46 1003 Andreadakis nikos Le Noirmont 1982 46:13,4 14:42,5

47 1218 Paillart Julien Saint-imier 1984 46:20,2 14:49,3

48 1180 Mano Jeremy La Chaux-de-fonds 1986 49:03,5 17:32,6

49 1097 Eggenschwiler Julien Les Genevez 1977 49:04,9 17:34,0

50 1203 Mouré Sébastien Ins 1980 51:28,1 19:57,2

51 1165 Lehmann Edouard Courrendlin 1985 52:10,3 20:39,4

52 1225 Pellaton Dimitri Le Noirmont 1984 53:28,4 21:57,5

53 1040 Braichet Imier Cornol 1986 01:00:46 29:15,5

Vétérans 1 Dames  1967 - 1976 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1282 Flueckiger Angéline Travers 1974 35:04,4

2 1309 Pape-Juillard Chantal FSG Alle 1971 37:41,7 02:37,3

3 1256 Vallat Carmen CA Fontenais 1976 39:03,2 03:58,8

4 1079 Crelier Valérie Bure 1970 42:40,0 07:35,6

5 1075 Cortat Geneviève Gaz'Ailes 1968 44:32,4 09:28,0

6 1318 Boillat Véronique Les Breuleux 1976 45:57,8 10:53,5

7 1041 Bron Céline Montsevelier 1973 46:13,8 11:09,5

8 1088 Delétoile Rébecca Sonvilier 1968 47:07,6 12:03,2

9 1064 Chételat-peuto Maud Gaz'Ailes 1972 49:12,9 14:08,5

10 1210 Nicoulin Isabelle Courcelon 1970 49:32,4 14:28,1

11 1134 Glardon Estelle CCC 1975 52:56,7 17:52,3

12 1104 Faivre Marie Montignez 1967 53:02,6 17:58,2

13 1059 Charmillot Jocelyne victorinox 1968 55:55,2 20:50,8

Vétérans 1 Hommes 1967 - 1976 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1063 Chenal Raphaël GS Tabeillon 1974 33:12,8

2 1257 Vallat Pierre-Alain Les Courses du Mont-Terrible1975 33:58,8 00:45,9

3 1303 Jordy Stève Saignelégier 1975 34:21,0 01:08,1

4 1109 Flueckiger Christian Marti Sports 1972 35:03,7 01:50,9

5 1325 Surdez Gilles Montfaucon 1976 35:10,4 01:57,5

6 1182 Marlier Nathanael SRB/Team Produsport 1973 35:10,5 01:57,7

7 1324 Montavon Jacques Delémont 1968 35:25,4 02:12,5

8 1081 Crevoiserat Dominique fsg Bassecourt 1970 35:54,4 02:41,6
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9 1066 Chèvre Silver SCB 1976 36:31,9 03:19,1

10 1047 Brot David Maiche (france) 1973 36:42,4 03:29,6

11 1206 Münch Patrick VCODelémont 1968 36:53,9 03:41,1

12 1215 Oliveira Manuel Cross-Club La Chaux de Fonds1969 37:01,7 03:48,9

13 1319 Gigon Gervais PORRENTRUY 1976 37:27,9 04:15,1

14 1002 Allimann Denis Courfaivre 1971 38:05,5 04:52,7

15 1246 Stoecklin rodolphe bcm 1975 38:18,7 05:05,9

16 1293 Murrell Craig FSG Courroux-Courcelon1970 38:46,9 05:34,1

17 1268 Wermeille Steve Lajoux 1975 38:48,9 05:36,0

18 1105 Fernandes Perdro Courgenay 1971 38:49,8 05:36,9

19 1247 Straumann Alain Cross club la chaux de fonds 1972 39:13,0 06:00,1

20 1228 Personeni Alberto Le Noirmont 1967 39:50,7 06:37,8

21 1189 Meyer Nicolas Saint-imier 1969 40:01,1 06:48,2

22 1301 Charmillot Patrick Vicques 1969 40:11,5 06:58,6

23 1302 Koller Jean-Claude Yan Orlandi Run 1972 40:30,5 07:17,7

24 1298 Heusler Raphaël Coeuve 1974 40:36,8 07:24,0

25 1078 Crelier Stéphane Bure 1970 40:39,2 07:26,3

26 1172 Lüthi Tinu Plagne 1976 40:42,2 07:29,4

27 1147 Holzer Richard Rebeuvelier 1972 41:01,3 07:48,4

28 1168 Lommano Claudio Yanorlandirun 1974 41:03,8 07:50,9

29 1311 Joliat Gérard VC Courtételle 1976 41:15,1 08:02,3

30 1139 Gomez Daniel Yan Orlandi Run 1973 41:23,9 08:11,0

31 1305 Jeanguenat Alain GS Tabeillon 1972 41:26,9 08:14,1

32 1310 Lièvre Cédric Yan Orlandi Run 1972 41:32,7 08:19,8

33 1213 Odiet Fabrice Develier 1976 41:35,8 08:22,9

34 1091 Domon Eric GS Tabeillon 1967 41:41,2 08:28,3

35 1200 Möri Laurent Tavannes 1975 41:44,5 08:31,6

36 1227 Perla Massimo Court 1976 42:07,2 08:54,4

37 1326 Podhajeky Tomas Vélo Passion 1974 42:21,2 09:08,4

38 1080 Crevoiserat Alain Develier 1971 42:23,5 09:10,6

39 1277 Zürcher Frédéric Cross Club Nidau 1968 42:43,8 09:30,9

40 1297 Aubry Adrien Ski-Club Saignelégier 1968 43:11,8 09:59,0

41 1222 Parrat Serge CCMJ 1969 43:20,4 10:07,6

42 1201 Morvan stephane Courtelary 1971 43:52,0 10:39,1

43 1244 Steiner Cédric Blackpearl Team 1971 44:41,3 11:28,5

44 1296 Aubry Eric Sonvilier 1968 44:41,3 11:28,5

45 1322 Zaccomer Daniel Tramelan 1968 44:52,2 11:39,4

46 1095 Eggenschwiler Christophe Boécourt 1969 45:10,0 11:57,2

47 1158 Kerambrun Yann Renan 1974 45:13,0 12:00,1

48 1124 Gerard david Sonvilier 1973 45:43,2 12:30,3

49 1278 Ivone Luca GS Franches-Montagnes1976 45:50,1 12:37,2

50 1093 Dousse Christophe Le Noirmont 1968 45:56,1 12:43,3

51 1116 Froidevaux Romain FSG Saignelégier 1976 46:05,1 12:52,2

52 1239 Sauser Florian Le Noirmont 1972 46:05,8 12:52,9

53 1099 Egli Thierry Ligerz 1973 46:30,5 13:17,6

54 1220 Paroz Raphaël Tavannes 1971 47:09,0 13:56,1
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55 1231 Reber Valéry FSG Courroux-Courcelon1969 47:27,0 14:14,2

56 1069 Chopard Patrick GSFM 1973 47:37,7 14:24,8

57 1094 Dupré Raphaël Ski-Club Vellerat 1974 48:16,4 15:03,5

58 1178 Maître Thierry GS Tabeillon 1973 49:24,4 16:11,6

59 1136 Gogniat Francis Les Pommerats 1975 55:08,1 21:55,3

60 1146 Henz Jacques-André CAD 1969 55:40,0 22:27,1

61 1013 Bastien CEDRIC Courtefontaine 1975 59:02,0 25:49,2

62 1252 Treuthardt David Les Breuleux 1974 01:07:05 33:52,1

Vétérans 2 Dames 1996 et + 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1076 Crausaz Geneviève Soulce 1963 41:57,4

2 1199 Morand Myriam Les Morands 1960 46:14,0 04:16,6

3 1062 Chatelain Marie-Claude Ski-Club Saignelégier 1954 46:53,3 04:55,9

4 1185 Mergy Françoise Courgenay 1954 48:03,5 06:06,1

5 1295 Nobel Caroline La Chaux-de-Fonds 1966 48:55,9 06:58,5

6 1007 Argilli Natacha Cross Club La Chaux-de-Fonds1965 49:46,3 07:48,9

7 1279 Goparini Denise Choëx 1958 50:05,8 08:08,4

8 1084 Csernoch Maria Chaux De Fonds 1963 51:35,5 09:38,1

9 1137 Gogniat Marie-Claire Les Genevez 1954 54:12,9 12:15,5

10 1106 Fleury Corine Aïre 1962 56:23,2 14:25,8

11 1154 Joly Fabienne CCMJ 1961 59:48,0 17:50,6

12 1281 Chemben Lutchmee Delémont 1962 00:39,4 18:42,0

Vétérans 2 Hommes 1996 et + 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 1184 Mendes Alipio Cross-Club La Chaux de Fonds1965 34:25,6

2 1125 Gerber Eric GS Tabeillon 1965 35:17,0 00:51,4

3 1135 Gogniat Dominique Les Genevez 1952 36:48,6 02:22,9

4 1061 Charmillot Lucien Courtételle 1963 36:56,0 02:30,3

5 1197 Morand Jean-Pierre Les Morands 1959 37:08,7 02:43,0

6 1107 Fleury Jean-Marc GS Tabeillon 1961 38:54,2 04:28,6

7 1183 Membrez Christian GS Tabeillon 1962 38:56,9 04:31,3

8 1108 Flückiger Francis Cornol 1961 39:07,7 04:42,0

9 1224 Paupe Eric Porrentruy 1966 39:39,8 05:14,2

10 1008 Arm Pierre CCN 1960 39:47,5 05:21,9

11 1033 Bonati Jean-Pierre Bobo Sport Boncourt 1960 40:55,7 06:30,1

12 1018 Baume Pierrot Les Breuleux 1966 41:18,4 06:52,8

13 1269 Willemin Claude GS Tabeillon 1960 41:47,7 07:22,0

14 1169 Longueira Juan La Chaux-de-fonds 1963 42:15,5 07:49,9

15 1149 Huber Christian Courroux 1962 42:28,4 08:02,8

16 1271 Willemin Pierre-Alain GS Tabeillon 1962 42:29,3 08:03,7

17 1089 Dobler Jean-Robert GS Tabeillon 1956 42:31,7 08:06,1

18 1096 Eggenschwiler Jean-Luc GST 1957 42:31,5 08:05,9

19 1004 Arancibia justo Chaux De Fonds 1956 42:52,5 08:26,9

20 1157 Kaufmann CORRADO Moutier 1958 43:12,8 08:47,2

21 1286 Schlüchter Pierre-Alain Rochefort 1959 43:26,6 09:00,9

22 1126 Gerber Henri Delémont 1946 43:34,5 09:08,9
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Adulte

23 1102 Etter georges-alain cross club la chaux de fds1955 45:08,4 10:42,8

24 1132 Girardin André Marin-epagnier 1959 45:16,8 10:51,1

25 1006 Argilli Massimiliano Cross Club La Chaux-de-Fonds1963 45:24,6 10:59,0

26 1133 Girardin Fredy Epalinges 1945 48:03,3 13:37,7

27 1234 Risse Michel CCMJ 1956 49:06,4 14:40,8

28 1155 Joray Gabriel Saignelégier 1962 49:08,2 14:42,6

29 1287 Meister Heinz Cross Club Nidau 1959 49:11,4 14:45,7

30 1010 Azorin Diego Bassecourt 1947 50:22,2 15:56,5

31 1153 Joly Adrien Saignelégier 1961 51:35,2 17:09,6

32 1250 Theurillat Pierre-Henri Les Breuleux 1956 54:30,7 20:05,0

33 1067 Choffat Damien Coeuve 1961 01:00:01 25:35,5

relais 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 4001 Les fufu Riat Raphaël Rothenmund31:18,9

2 4005 Fc Haute-Sorne Christe Cédric Cerf 32:06,5 00:47,5

3 4007 "Les Katz" Loichat Virginie 32:38,0 01:19,1

4 4004 Team Zouille Lachat Zoé 33:46,7 02:27,8

5 4003 Les Mini-Terribles Vallat Colin Lepori 34:24,0 03:05,1

6 4013 FCFM Juniors C Boillat Loïs Bilat 36:31,5 05:12,5

7 4010 Les Cicuisses Felsch Joey Frésard 37:35,5 06:16,5

8 4006 123 Bertrand Julia Troillet 37:54,2 06:35,2

9 4009 Rainbow Prétôt Yvan Prétôt 38:24,3 07:05,4

10 4012 les plus beau Cattin Angéline Guenot 39:28,1 08:09,1

11 4002 SAGGAS Bolay Sibylle Bolay 41:43,0 10:24,1

12 4008 les 7= Chopard Othilie Veya 43:09,8 11:50,8

13 4011 Les "Ajoulotes" Crelier Maëlle Cattin Lachat52:56,0 21:37,1
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Classement

Enfant CF 16

Poussines 2011 - 2016 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 17 Ryser ANAE Marin 2011 01:13,4

2 15 Robert Maë Chézard 2011 01:14,4 00:01,0

3 2 Crevoiserat Léna Les Breuleux 2011 01:18,1 00:04,7

4 18 Schaller Elia Bassecourt 2011 01:22,3 00:08,9

5 26 Cattin Naomi Saignelégier 2011 01:24,7 00:11,3

6 22 Varé Jolanne Mervelier 2012 01:25,6 00:12,3

7 24 Veuve Juliette Saignelegier 2011 01:27,7 00:14,3

8 20 Thiévent Maëlie Le Noirmont 2012 01:27,7 00:14,3

9 3 Flueckiger Clélia Travers 2011 01:34,7 00:21,4

10 23 Vazquez Inoa Bassecourt 2011 01:39,8 00:26,4

11 1 Chappatte Léonie SC Saignelégier 2011 01:40,9 00:27,5

12 21 Varé Alix Mervelier 2013 01:43,0 00:29,6

13 13 Pauli Amanda Tramelan 2013 01:46,0 00:32,6

14 19 Schaller Thaïs Bassecourt 2012 01:48,0 00:34,7

15 7 Houlmann Lya Saignelégier 2012 02:09,7 00:56,3

16 28 Houlmann Emily Les Breuleux 2011 02:09,6 00:56,2

17 11 Negri Léanne Les Breuleux 2012 02:10,0 00:56,6

18 12 Pagotto Nola Cormondrèche 2013 02:13,8 01:00,4

19 9 Kornmayer Lisa SC Saignelégier 2011 02:15,0 01:01,6

20 5 Froidevaux Émilie Le Noirmont 2012 02:17,1 01:03,7

21 16 Robert Zélie Chézard 2013 02:43,4 01:30,1

22 6 Guerne Lauryn SSGEL 2014 02:51,7 01:38,3

23 25 Berberat Camille Le Noirmont 2013 02:53,6 01:40,3

24 4 Froidevaux Clara Les Emibois 2014 02:55,6 01:42,2

25 27 Choffat Manon GSFM 2012 02:59,4 01:46,0

26 8 JeanbourquinMélissa Watt 2012 03:04,8 01:51,5

27 10 Liley Alice Gampelen 2011 03:30,1 02:16,7

28 14 Quinche Sara Le Noirmont 2014 03:57,8 02:44,5
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Enfant CF 16

Poussin 2011 - 2016

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 106 Chèvre Meven SCB 2011 01:15,5

2 109 Frésard Yaël SC Saignelégier 2011 01:16,6 00:01,1

3 127 Straumann Célian Cross club la Chaux de Fonds 2011 01:22,1 00:06,6

4 105 Cattin Yohan SC Saignelégier 2011 01:25,8 00:10,3

5 107 Dubail Hugo Saignelégier 2011 01:25,7 00:10,2

6 118 Maître Roman Bassecourt 2011 01:27,3 00:11,8

7 108 Frésard Diego Muriaux 2011 01:28,8 00:13,3

8 123 Parrat Sandro Muriaux 2011 01:29,7 00:14,2

10 111 Geiser liam Les Breuleux 2011 01:32,9 00:17,4

11 124 Piquerez Enzo GSFM 2012 01:39,4 00:23,9

12 101 Bernasconi Maëlo Courchavon 2012 01:39,2 00:23,7

13 132 Risse Emile Saignelégier 2012 01:41,7 00:26,1

14 103 Bucher Malo Bassecourt 2012 01:43,2 00:27,8

15 126 Ryser ARNO Marin 2013 01:48,2 00:32,7

16 102 Boillat Matéo Saignelégier 2011 01:52,8 00:37,3

17 100 Bachmann Luca La Brévine 2012 01:59,2 00:43,6

18 119 Minder Maël GSMB 2012 02:00,1 00:44,6

19 131 Renaud Nolann Maîche 2012 02:04,1 00:48,6

20 112 Geiser lleyton Les Breuleux 2013 02:05,8 00:50,3

21 121 Muller Malow Saignelégier 2013 02:10,9 00:55,4

22 115 Kornmayer Lenny SC Saignelégier 2013 02:14,9 00:59,4

23 122 Negri Enzo Les Breuleux 2014 02:47,5 01:32,0

24 129 Miserez Eric Le Noirmont 2011 02:51,4 01:36,0

25 113 Gremillet Milan Montécheroux 2014 03:18,9 02:03,5

26 114 JeanbourquinNoah GSFM 2014 04:03,0 02:47,5

27 130 Chappatte Tristan Les Breuleux 2014 04:17,0 03:01,5

28 116 Maire Arthur La Chaux-de-fonds 2014 04:19,0 03:03,5

29 120 Montagnat-rentierGaël GSFM 2015 05:35,0 04:19,5
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Enfant CF 16

Ecoliers D 2009 - 2010

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 300 Barrow Kemo Les Breuleux 2009 00:57,9

2 302 Beljean Elio Chézard 2009 01:00,0 00:02,0

3 308 Minder Axel GSMB 2010 01:00,9 00:03,0

4 303 Berberat Eliot Lajoux 2009 01:04,9 00:06,9

5 317 Cramatte Owen Porrentruy 2010 01:06,0 00:08,0

6 305 Bolzli Antoine Le Noirmont 2010 01:07,3 00:09,4

7 314 Wermeille Daël Lajoux 2010 01:08,6 00:10,7

8 307 Gigon Keyvan Montfaucon 2010 01:08,9 00:11,0

9 309 Muller Yonel Saignelégier 2010 01:10,2 00:12,3

10 312 Truong Nils Ski club la Vue des Alpes 2010 01:10,9 00:13,0

11 304 Boillat Soan Les Hauts Geneveys 2010 01:11,5 00:13,6

12 306 Bucher Louis Bassecourt 2010 01:15,5 00:17,6

13 311 Piquerez Ethan GSFM 2010 01:17,2 00:19,3

14 301 Barrow Tigane Les Breuleux 2010 01:17,4 00:19,5

15 310 Pauli Adrien Tramelan 2010 01:21,3 00:23,3

16 316 Choffat Thiméo GSFM 2010 01:26,1 00:28,2

17 315 Salzmann Joachim La Chaux-des-Breuleux 2010 01:37,5 00:39,5

Ecolières D 2009 - 2010

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 222 Vazquez Soraya Vicques 2010 01:01,1

2 206 Flueckiger Evodie Travers 2009 01:01,4 00:00,3

3 218 Ryser MAEVA Marin 2009 01:04,1 00:03,0

4 207 Froidevaux Nila Le Noirmont 2009 01:05,4 00:04,3

5 216 Pierre Jodie Les Genevez 2009 01:06,9 00:05,8

6 228 Rufener Nadine Renan 2009 01:06,9 00:05,9

7 200 Bachmann Cloé La Brévine 2009 01:08,3 00:07,2

8 213 KouyoumdjianTimea CA Moutier 2009 01:08,4 00:07,3

9 215 Pagotto Jodie Cormondrèche 2009 01:09,4 00:08,3

10 226 Voirol Norah Saignelégier 2010 01:09,5 00:08,4

11 224 Veuve Mellie Saignelégier 2009 01:09,9 00:08,8

12 220 Thiévent Flavie Le Noirmont 2009 01:09,9 00:08,8

13 205 Dunas LEXYANE Le Noirmont 2009 01:11,5 00:10,5

14 217 Quinche Lisa Le Noirmont 2009 01:12,3 00:11,3

15 204 Christe Mellie Porrentruy 2009 01:13,4 00:12,4

16 221 Vallat Charlotte CA Fontenais 2010 01:13,6 00:12,5

17 211 JeanbourquinLéa GSFM 2010 01:16,0 00:14,9

18 227 Babey Gwenael Macolin 2010 01:16,6 00:15,6

19 212 Koller Lina CA Delémont 2010 01:17,1 00:16,0

20 208 Guerne Emma SSGEL 2009 01:18,1 00:17,0

21 210 JeanbourquinCéline Watt 2009 01:18,8 00:17,8

22 209 Houlmann Naya Saignelégier 2010 01:20,0 00:18,9

23 202 Buchs Elise GS Franches-Montagnes 2010 01:20,5 00:19,4

24 225 Ivone Eline Le Noirmont 2010 01:26,4 00:25,3
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Ecolières C 2007 - 2008 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 410 Boegli Laura Les Breuleux 2007 02:20,0

2 404 Geiser lilyrose Les Breuleux 2007 02:24,3 00:04,3

3 400 Cattin Anaé Le Noirmont 2007 02:27,5 00:07,5

4 407 Rizzo Kezia La Chaux-de-fonds 2008 02:29,0 00:09,0

5 402 Frésard Romane SC Saignelégier 2008 02:30,1 00:10,1

6 403 Froidevaux Zélie Le Noirmont 2007 02:31,9 00:11,8

7 405 Lesquereux SARAH néant 2007 02:31,6 00:11,6

8 409 Venancio Leonor Le Noirmont 2008 02:34,9 00:14,9

9 406 Parrat Lisa Muriaux 2008 02:37,7 00:17,7

10 401 Dunas LOREENA Le Noirmont 2008 02:40,6 00:20,5

11 408 Rodrigues PatricioMarta Filipa Les Breuleux 2007 04:11,7 01:51,7

Ecoliers C 2007 - 2008 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 517 Wenger Félix La Chaux-de-fonds 2007 01:58,0

2 501 Bachmann Maël La Brévine 2007 01:59,5 00:01,5

3 506 Chenal Jonas US.Montfaucon 2007 01:59,9 00:01,9

4 514 Maurer Alexis La Chaux-de-fonds 2007 01:59,8 00:01,8

5 515 Prétôt Amaud Gsfm 2007 02:09,3 00:11,4

6 502 Berberat Abraham Tramelan 2008 02:12,7 00:14,7

7 500 Aubry Eric Les Emibois 2008 02:13,8 00:15,9

8 521 Babey Loan Macolin 2008 02:17,4 00:19,5

9 507 Crevoiserat Alex Les Breuleux 2008 02:18,6 00:20,6

10 511 Gigon Yanis Montfaucon 2007 02:18,5 00:20,5

11 522 Cramatte Jesse Porrentruy 2008 02:19,7 00:21,7

12 516 Surdez Luan Le Noirmont 2008 02:20,0 00:22,0

13 523 Erard Elioh Le Noirmont 2008 02:23,1 00:25,1

15 525 Numes Junior Le Noirmont 2008 02:26,2 00:28,3

17 508 Froidevaux Kylian FSG Saignelégier 2008 02:28,7 00:30,7

18 524 Gross Luca Les Breuleux 2008 02:31,6 00:33,6

20 510 Gigandet Aloïs Le Noirmont 2007 02:33,2 00:35,2

21 513 Lachat Axel Hcfm 2008 02:34,8 00:36,8

22 504 Cattin Angel SC Saignelégier 2008 02:36,4 00:38,4

23 518 Wermeille Réal Lajoux 2008 02:37,7 00:39,7

24 505 Chappatte Jules SC Saignelégier 2008 02:40,2 00:42,2

25 520 Voirol Loan Saignelégier 2007 02:40,2 00:42,2

26 519 Renaud Clément Maîche 2008 03:02,4 01:04,4
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Ecolières B 2005 - 2006

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 610 Wenger Gaëtane La Chaux-de-fonds 2005 04:05,8

2 600 Beljean Timéa Chézard 2006 04:20,0 00:14,2

3 609 Kottelat Romane CAFM 2005 04:20,0 00:14,2

4 605 Christe Séléna Porrentruy 2005 04:21,3 00:15,5

5 607 Frésard Maéva Saignelégier 2005 04:47,6 00:41,7

6 603 Chappatte Lucie SC Saignelégier 2005 04:48,5 00:42,7

7 604 Chenal Cléa St-brais 2006 04:53,9 00:48,1

8 612 Veuve Flore Saignelégier 2005 05:08,6 01:02,8

9 613 George Déborah Le Noirmont 2005 05:10,4 01:04,6

10 611 Wermeille Jayane Lajoux 2005 05:10,6 01:04,8

11 601 Berberat Zoé - 2006 05:15,6 01:09,8

12 608 Froidevaux Estelle FSG Saignelégier 2005 05:22,8 01:16,9

Ecoliers B 2005 - 2006

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 700 Berberat Renaud Tramelan 2005 04:02,9

2 704 Chenal Bastien US.Montfaucon 2005 04:04,5 00:01,6

3 701 Berberat Wyatt Tramelan 2006 04:19,8 00:16,9

4 706 Flueckiger Flavien Travers 2006 04:31,6 00:28,7

5 707 Froidevaux Simon Saignelégier 2006 04:31,5 00:28,6

6 710 Odiet Camille Develier 2006 04:32,2 00:29,3

7 709 Lüthi Rémy CAFM 2006 04:40,4 00:37,5

8 716 Gross Loris Les Breuleux 2006 04:45,8 00:42,9

9 702 Boillat Mathieu GSFM 2006 04:51,9 00:49,0

10 715 Cattin Nolan Saignelégier 2006 04:58,2 00:55,3

11 705 Crevoiserat Natan Les Breuleux 2006 04:59,8 00:56,9

12 711 Queloz Kilian Saint-brais 2006 04:59,6 00:56,7

13 708 Girardi Hugo Saignelégier 2005 05:08,3 01:05,4

14 714 Miserez Léandre Le Noirmont 2006 05:10,6 01:07,7

15 712 Truong Antoine Ski club La Vue des Alpes 2006 05:26,6 01:23,7

Cadettes 2001 - 2004

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 800 Berberat Suzanne Tramelan 2003 03:58,0

2 802 Kottelat Eva CAFM 2003 04:06,1 00:08,1

3 804 Parrat Laurine CAFM 2004 04:34,8 00:36,8

4 803 Parrat Juline CAFM 2004 04:34,8 00:36,8

5 801 Graf Chloé GSFM 2002 04:37,9 00:39,9

6 805 Steiner Karen Tramelan 2004 04:48,3 00:50,3

7 807 Venancio Merces Le Noirmont 2004 04:58,0 01:00,0

8 806 Treuthardt Johanna Les Breuleux 2001 05:08,2 01:10,2
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Cadets 2001 - 2004

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Année Temps Ecart

1 900 Bichsel Maxime SEP Olympic 2002 03:31,3

2 903 Sifringer Colin Tramelan 2002 03:55,1 00:23,8

3 901 Chenal Dylan St-brais 2003 04:02,1 00:30,8

4 902 Lüthi Loris CAFM 2004 04:43,3 01:12,0
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Rang Equipe Nom1 Nom2 Nom3 Temps1 Temps2 Temps3 Temps

1 Tabeillon en folie Gerber Eric Monin François Monin Xavier 00:35:17 00:36:41 00:36:19 01:48:17

2 Cross-Club La Chaux de Fonds 1 Mendes Alipio Oliveira Manuel Quoibion Maxime 00:34:26 00:37:02 00:36:52 01:48:20

3 Les Morands Morand Jean-Pierre Morand Michael Morand Myriam 00:37:09 00:31:31 00:46:14 01:54:54

4 dap-creation.com Fresta Michaël Grossenbacher Dimitri Parret Damien 00:39:13 00:39:22 00:39:27 01:58:02

5 Cross-Club La Chaux de Fonds 2 Longueira Juan Oliveira Leonel Straumann Alain 00:42:16 00:40:18 00:39:13 02:01:46

6 GSFMsupportersHCC Baume Yann Gremaud Sébastien Taillard Noa 00:45:46 00:36:55 00:44:15 02:06:56

7 Paratte Optique Tramelan Egli Thierry Lehmann Swenn Paratte Bastien 00:46:30 00:50:06 00:36:07 02:12:44

8 Les Argilli Argilli Julia Argilli Massimiliano Argilli Natacha 00:43:39 00:45:25 00:49:46 02:18:50

9 GSBFM Chopard Maël Chopard Patrick Ivone Luca 00:47:37 00:47:38 00:45:50 02:21:04

10 Multietch Baume Mélissa Méroz Laurent Pellaton Dimitri 00:54:15 00:53:22 00:53:28 02:41:06
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